© 2023, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00388, Revision 2, 11.16.2023
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFLglobal.com  |  800.235.3423
1
Optical Connectivity
Sp
lic
e

 &
 A
cc
es
so
rie
s Apex® X-3H Sealed Splice Closure
Universal Installation Stand
Ordering Information — Replacement Kits
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
REPLACEMENT KITS
X-3 and X-3H Single Cable Strain Relief/Cable Attachment Unit (CAU) Kit AX-KIT-CBLSTRN-3
X-3 and X-3H Dome-to-Base Locking Ring Clamp Replacement Kit AX-KIT-CLAMP-3
X-3 and X-3H Dome Replacement Kit AX-KIT-DOME-3
X-3 and X-3H Inner Base Gel Replacement Kit AX-KIT-GEL-3
Apex O-Ring Grease, Pack of 10 AX-KIT-GREASE-10
X-3 and X-3H Dome to Base O-Ring Replacement Kit AX-KIT-ORING-3
X-3 and X-3H Wedge Replacement Kit AX-KIT-WEDGE-3
WTC-SWR Bundle Splice Tray Retention Kit - Includes 25 foam grommets for retaining SWR bundles to splice trays HW000406
Velcro, 75 Foot Length Roll – For securing SWR bundles in the slack basket FC001759
Installation Kits and Accessories
The AFL Apex closure line has a variety of installation accessories kits to fit many applications. Additional accessories may be available. Contact AFL.
CAU Kit
Apex Aerial Hanger Bracket Adjustable Aerial Hanger Bracket Mesh Transition Tubing
Foam Retention
Apex Pole/Wall Mount
Ring Clamp Replacement Kit O-Ring Grease Kit Wedge Replacement Kit
Ordering Information — Accessories
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
ACCESSORIES
X-3 and X-3H Pole/wall mount kit AX-BR33
Aerial strand mount hanger kit AX-KIT-AERIAL-1
Adjustable Aerial Strand Mount Hanger kit AX-KIT-AERIAL-ADJ
ADSS Aerial hanger  brackets AX-KIT-AERIAL-ADSS
X-3 and X-3H Multi-Drop Cable Entry Kit (fits up to 4 cables 0.20" to 0.39" in diameter or flat drop cable) AX-KIT-DROP-4-3
Apex Internal Multiple Ground Bonding Kit AX-KIT-GNDLD-5
Apex Cable Bonding Kit (Bonds armored cable sheath to ground) – Pack of 10 AX-KIT-GROUND-10
1/4" Colored Mesh Transition Tubing, 250' Spool (*Replace "XX" with color per TIA-598 color code - BL, OR, GR, BR, SL, WH, RD, BK, YL, VI, RS or AQ) AX-KIT-TUBE-014-XX*
Apex Universal Installation Stand AX-KIT-U-STAND
© 2023, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00388, Revision 2, 11.16.2023
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFLglobal.com  |  800.235.3423
5
Optical Connectivity
Sp
lic
e
Cl
os
ur
es
 &
 A
cc
es
so
rie
sApex® X-3H Sealed Splice Closure
Ordering Information — Accessories
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
ACCESSORIES
Silicone Spiral Wrap, 5.5 Foot Length FC001657
Apex Advanced Fiber Retention System (AFRS) Kit 1 – Used for Ribbon Cable (Flat Matrix, SWR, Tubed, Central Core).  Kit includes: Mesh Basket
Adapter (2 ea.), Mesh Housing (2 ea.), Mesh Insert (24 ea.), V-Clips (12 ea.), and Clean Cut Gray Mesh (13 ft.).
AX-KIT-AFRSRBN
Apex AFRS Kit 2 – Used for Loose Tube Cable. Kit includes:  V-Clip (24 ea.) and Retention Pads (6 sheets of 8 pads) AX-KIT-AFRSLT
Apex AFRS Kit 3 – V-Clip bulk kit. Includes: V-Clips (120 ea.) and Mesh Inserts (120 ea.) AX-KIT-AFRSVC-120
Apex AFRS Kit 4 – Mesh bulk kit. Includes: Clean Cut Gray Mesh (100 ft.) AX-KIT-AFRSMESH-100FT
Apex AFRS Kit 5 – Mesh Housing bulk kit. Includes: Mesh Basket Adapter (10 ea.) and Mesh Housing (10 ea.) AX-KIT-AFRSAH-10
Apex AFRS Kit 6 – Mesh Basket Adapter bulk kit. Includes: Mesh Basket Adapter (10 ea.) AX-KIT-AFRSA-10
Apex Bulkhead Kit with Plate SC/APC Adapters, 1 kit AX-TRAY-ASC
Apex Bulkhead Kit with Plate with SC/UPC Adapters, 1 kit AX-TRAY-USC
Apex Bulkhead Kit with Plate SC/APC Adapters, 6 pc kit AX-TRAY-ASC-6
Apex Bulkhead Kit with Plate SC/UPC Adapters, 6 pc kit AX-TRAY-USC-6